MAHALAXMI CO-OPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

Regd. Off.: Plot No-4, Sector-2, Dwarka, Phase-1, New Delhi-110075
"MAHALAXMI APARTMENTS"
E-mail: mahalaxmicghs@gmail.com

Dated: 14/11/2024

Introduction of QR Code for Society Payments

Dear Residents,

In our ongoing effort to streamline the payment process and reduce cash handling to ZERO, we are pleased to announce the introduction of QR Code payments for various society payments/charges, including renovation charges, shifting charges, and canopy/stall charges. This modern payment method also extends to your monthly maintenance bills, offering a convenient, secure, and efficient way to make payments.

Key Benefits:

- Convenience: Pay anytime, from anywhere, without needing to visit the office.
- Speed: QR Code payments are instant, making the process lightning-fast.
- Accuracy: Automated transactions minimize errors and ensure immediate records of your payments.

Simply scan the QR Code attached on the second page of this notice and follow the easy steps to make payments directly from your bank or payment app to Mahalaxmi Co-operative Group Housing Society Maintenance Account. This will simplify the payment process, making it easier for everyone.

Let's embrace this hassle-free and cashless payment solution for a smoother

experience within our community!

Warm regards,

Secretary

Mahalaxmi Co-operative Group Housing Society



भारत रारकार का उपक्रम - A Government of India Un





MAHALAXMI CGHS LTD MAINTANANCE ACCOUNT QR91999910960-2129@unionbankofindia



